Prove of the conveying party(es) To the honorable Commu			
To the homorable Commit. 101107657 I. Name of conveying party(es): Thomas Allan Shambeau Loren Fredrick Hansen I. Name of conveying party(es): Thomas Allan Shambeau Loren Fredrick Hansen I. Name of conveying party(es): Iternal Address: Patent Department Iternal Address: Patent Department Merger Street Address: One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265 Other Iternal Address: One John Deere Place City: Moline State: Illinois Zo: 61265 Conveying party(es): Merger Street Address: One John Deere Place Other Other Application number(a) of patent number(29/103,483 Street Address: Application number(a) or patent number(29/103,483 B. Patent No(s). Additional name(a) & address(es) attached D. Yes = No Additional name(a) & address(es) attached D. Yes = No Additional numbers attached? Yes = No S. Name and address of party to whom Deere Place Moline, IL 61265 Crest No(s). B. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). S. Name and address of party to whom Deere Place Moline, IL 61265 Crest address: Street Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place<			R SHEET
Thomas Allan Shambeau Loren Fredrick Hansen Name: Deere & Company Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) statched? I Yes # No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Street Address: One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265 Becurity Agreement In Marger Street Address: One John Deere Place Cor. Becurity Agreement In Marger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached I Yes # No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(29/103,486 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached I Yes # No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(29/103,486 B. Patent No(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the secution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(c). S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: o. Total number of applications and patents involved: S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document abuild be mailed: o. Total number of applications and patents involved: S. Mare and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document abuild be mailed: o. Total number of applications and patents involved: Street Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265 o. Total for (37 CFR: 3(1)	To the honorable		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? internal Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? is well Address: One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? is well Address: One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? is well Address: One John Deere Place (by: Moline State Illinois Zp: 61265 Application number(s) or patent number(state 20103,486 is discourt number(state 20103,486 is execution date of the application is: A Petent Application No(s) is. Patent No(s). Additional name(s) & address of party to whom correspondence concorring document should be maled: is. Patent No(s). is. Patent No(s). Street Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265 or total number of applications and patents involved: Internal Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place or total number of applications and patents involved: Internal Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place or total number of applications and patents involved: Internal Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place or total number of applications and patents involved: Internal Address: Patent Address: Patent Sepace Street A	Thoma	s Allan Shambeau	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I Ves # No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Genered attached? C Ves # No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Genered attached? C Ves # No 4. Application Date: Othere Convey Convey Additional name(s) & address(es) attached I Ves # No 4. Application No(s) 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers 29/103,486 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document is being filed together with a mew application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shuther Moline, IL 61265 5. Name and address: Patent Department One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265 5. Name and address: Patent Department One John Deere Place Moline, State: Illinois Zip: 61265 6. Otal numbers Correct Corrected at the splication sand patents involved: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	Loren		Internal Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Converting OBS Conveyance: City: Moline State Illinois Zip: 61265 Application number(s) or patent number(20103,486 If this document is being filed together with a new application. If 8 execution date of the application is: A. Application Number(s) or patent number(s) 20103,486 If this document is being filed together with a new application. If 8 execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s): B. Patent No(s). B. Patent No(s). Street Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265 G. Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). State: Illinois Zip: 61265 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 04-0525 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature Total number of paging documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 2021 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 2021 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover	Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) attached?	No
Security Agreement C Change of Name Coher Coher C Coh			
Execution Date: 08 June 1999 and 16 June 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached □ Yes B No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s (29/103,486) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s) B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? D Yes B No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concering document should be mailed: Name: James B. Hunt Internal Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265 Street Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place Moline State: Illinois Zip: 61265 Do Not Use THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the formoring information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James B. Hunt Name of Parce Signing Total number of pages of parting information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James B. Hunt Name of Parce Signing Total number of pages of parting information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Ja	-	-	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) 29/103,486 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? □ Yes s No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James B. Hunt Internal Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265 Street Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place Give Moline State: Illinois Zip: 61265 Voide Moline State: Illinois Zip: 61265 Voide Moline To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the fore for first internation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true correct of the original document. James B. Hunt Multional number of pages of my knowledge and belief, the fore forg information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true correct of the original document. James B. Hunt Signature To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the fore forg information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true correct of the original document. James B. Hunt Signature To a number of pages of my knowledge and belief, the fore forg information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true correct of the original document. James B. Hunt Signature Signature Signature Total number of pages of my knowl		08 June 1999 and 16 June 1999	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Concerning document should be mailed: Name: James B. Hunt Internal Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265 Street Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place Gry. Moline State: Blillinois Zip: 61265 ON OT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreforing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James B. Hunt Name of Parson Signing Total number of pages graphing cover sheet, attachments and document. James B. Hunt Name of Parson Signing Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, information to: Commissioner of pages graphing cover sheet, attachments and document. Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	11 m.		
Additional numbers attached? D Yes B No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James B. Hunt Internal Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265 Street Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place Gity: Moline State: Illinois Zip: 61265 One John Deere Place B Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 04-0525 City: Moline State: Illinois Zip: 61265 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature Statement and signature Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore-foring informetion is true and carrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James B. Hunt Name of Paren Signing Name of Paren Signing Signature Total number of pages of mpring cover sheet, attachments and document. 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Parents & Total maters B. Statemarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231			
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James B. Hunt Internal Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265 Street Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place Gity: Moline State: Illinois Zip: 61265 9. Statement and signature 9. Statement and signature 9. Statement and signature 10 NoT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature 11 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreyong information is true and cerrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 12 James B. Hunt 13 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231 	A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).
Internal Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265 Street Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place City: Moline State: Illinois Zip: 61265 City: Moline State: Illinois Zip: 61265 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James B. Hunt Name of Person Signing Total number of pages of mprising cover sheet, attachments and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231 DENDER 20000294 040525 P9103466		ess of party to whom correspondence	
One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265 Street Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place City: Moline State: Illinois Zip: 61265 B. Deposit account number: 04-0525 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore-of-ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James B. Hunt Name of Person Signing Total number of pages of mprising cover sheet, attachments and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231	Name:	James B. Hunt	
Street Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place I Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Moline State: Illinois Zip: 61265 Itach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Deposit account number: 04-0525 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Iblue/1949 James B. Hunt James of Person Signing Signature Iblue/1949 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231 29103466	Internal Address:	One John Deere Place	
City: Moline State: Illinois Zip: 61265 8. Deposit account number: 04-0525 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreedoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James B. Hunt Name of Person Signing Total number of pages of myrising cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231 MEN 00000294 040525	Street Address:		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James B. Hunt Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231 Meil 00000294 040525 29103466			
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James B. Hunt Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James B. Hunt Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231 MAIL 00000234 040525 29103486	·	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James B. Hunt Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231 MAIL 00000234 040525 29103486	0. Statement and		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231	To the l copy of Jam	pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document. es B. Hunt e of Person Signing	Signature 18 JUNE/999 Date
UYEN 00000294 040525 29103486	L	Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments
40.00 CH	NYEN 00000294 (\	n, UC 20231
	40.00 CH)	
			PATENT

REEL: 010042 FRAME: 0146

DEERE&CO PATENT

Attorney Docket No. 15078-US

ASSIGNMENT

. . .

08/24/99

The below named inventor(s) own(s) the entire right title and interest to the invention ("the Invention") which is the subject of a United States patent application ("the Application") entitled:

CARGO BOX

which was filed 15 April 1999, assigned serial number 29/103,486 and which each inventor has executed on the date indicated below next to each inventor's name,

Pursuant to an agreement between each inventor and Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at Moline, Illinois, as well as other good and valuable considerations paid to each inventor, each inventor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign to Deere & Company the entire right, title and interest which said inventor has or may have to the Invention.

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each inventor or Deere & Company, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Deere & Company, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

Each inventor agrees to execute all papers which Deere & Company, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the invention, and to cooperate with Deere & Company, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

Each inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to Deere & Company.

In witness whereof, each inventor has signed below:

)

Comes Allan Shambeau Date signed application 8 JUN 99 omas Allan Shambeau of Beaver Dam, Wisconsin Thomas Allan Shambeau

State of WISCONSIN County of DODGE

Sworn to before me this ____

day of _____

& hude

SEAL

Notary Public

ţ

BARBARA A. SCHROEDER NOTARY PUBLIC NB514 HICKORY RD. BEAVER DAM, WI 53918

> PATENT REEL: 010042 FRAME: 0147

2.

100

. .

Assignment Attorney Docket No. 15078-US Page 2 of 2

Honen Date signed application <u>JE Jun 99</u> of Lincoln, Nebraska Loren Fredrick Hansen

State of Encaster County of Sworn to before me this _ day of 1999. 6

G. JEANNE BARTLETT My Comm. Exp. Nov. 19, 2001 - Experie Mor . 19, 2001

Bartitt Notary Public

2

٠,

PATENT REEL: 010042 FRAME: 0148

RECORDED: 06/28/1999